"WEST OF ENGLAND MOTOR CLUB
(Affiliated to the S.W. Centre of the A-C.U.)

JUNE SCRAMBLE

FOR SOLO MOTOR CYCLES
at
HALDON ROADHOUSE

On SUNDAY, 25th JUNE, 1961

First Race 3 p.m.

M EVERY C WEDNESDAY SIXPENCE
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JUNE SCRAMBLE
SUNDAY, JUNE 2g5th 1961

Open to S.W. Centre A.C.U. held under G.C.R’s of the A.C.U.
Permit No. O.E. 513

OFFICIALS

Stewards: W. R. Haydon, (A.C.U.) C. Bartlett and F. E. Vigers, (Club)
Announcer: T. Cornish

Starter: W. H. Jarman

Pit Marshal: R. P. Walford

Machine Examiner: E. J. H. Short

Lap Scorers: Mrs. G. Picketts, A. Bowden, Mrs. Baker, Mrs. Mitchell
Clerk of Course: S. R. Shepherd

Doctor: Dr. Goyder

Secretary of Meeting: R. W. Fraser

Marshals, Gate Stewards, Programme Sellers: Members of the West of England
M C., Devonport M.C., Torridge M.C. and Crediton M.C.

The Organisers record their grateful thanks to Mr. C. Harker, the Devon
County Constabulary “E” Division, the St. John Ambulance Brigade (Exeter
Division), Dr. Goyder, of Kingsteignton, and all who have made this event
possible.

The Public Address is provided by R.T.S. Ltd., Mount Radford Square,
Exeter.
Why not join the WEST OF ENGLAND MOTOR CLUB?
Annual Subscription 10/-. A monthly gazette is circulated to
keep you informed of all events in the South Western Centre
Membership forms available at the Start during the intervals.

FORTHCOMING EVENTS

July 23rd CLOSED TRIAL
~ Aug. 13th CAR HILL CLIMB, WISCOMBE
Oct. 28th WEST OF ENGLAND NATIONAL TRIAL

You are present at this Meeting entirely at your own risk and the
ticket of admission is issued subj:ct to the conditions that all persons
having any connection with the promotion and/or organisation and/
or conduct of the Meeting including the owners of the land and
drivers and owners of the machines are absolved from all liability in
respect of personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to you or
damage to your property howsoever caused.

NO LITTER OR DAMAGE
THANK YOU.

PLEASE NO FIRES!
TO HEDGES!

PN g
RIS ([
f \ (

[

97
110
124
125

126
127
333

Name

D. Paull

P. Hare

N. Bird

W. Stokes

B. Gaye

D. C. A. Williams
G. E. Hamlyn

B. R. Addems
B. F. Crew
D. Orchard
R. K. Jeffery
T. Yeo

B. Clements
D. J. Worth
A. Sanford
A. Nankivell
P. J. Turner
L. Butt"

R. Baker

R. C. Wood
D. H. Johnson
T.-F. Baily

T. Edwards
P. J. Leyman
B. Leyman
G. Fricker

K. F. Veale
J. W. Bolt

P. Bellew

E. H. Bolt

S. Hopper
N. Wood

R. White

J. H. Frodsham
R. D. Squire
M. G. Squire
P. W. Jeffery
R. Jury

A M. Fey
M J. Fey
K. J. Jury

C. A: Griffin
. Hancock
Heard

. Sandford
Wickens
V. Anning
Clift

K. Tizzard
R. Smale
J. Wooldridge
J. Slee

. Sillifant
Piper
T+ Littlejohn
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LIST OF RIDERS

c.c. & Machine

250 Greeves
500 Tribsa
350 B.S. A.
350 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
250 Greeves

500 Tribsa, 250 Greeves

250 Greeves

500 B.S.A., 250 Velo

500 B.S.A.
246 Greeves
500 Triumph
350 Ariel
250 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
250 Greeves

250 Cotton, 197 Greeves

246 Greeves
250 Greeves
500 Tribsa
197 Greeves
500 J.LA.P.. 250
D.M.W.
246 Greeves
498 Ariel
249 Tribsa
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
246 Greeves
350 A.J.S.
246 Greeves
500 B.S.A.

498 A.J.S., 248 D.O.T.

250 Greeves
250 Greeves
500 Matchless
246 Greeves
250 B.S.A.
500 Triumph
250 Greeves
249 B.S.A.
350 B.S.A.
350 B.S.A.

250 Greeves, 350 B.S.A.

500 B.S.A.
250 Greeves

250 Greeves, 500 B.S.A.
500 B.S.A., 250 Cotton

250-252 D.O.T.
499 B.S.A.
250 Greeves

249 Greeves, 499 B.S.A.

& 498 Tribsa

250 Rudge, 500 B.S.A.

246 Greeves
250 Triumph
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Club

W.E.M.C.
Otter Vale
W.E.M.C.
Crediton
Otter Vale
Taunton
W.E.M.C.
W.E.M.C.
Yeo Vale
Otter Vale
Torridge
Crediton
W.E.M.C.
W.E.M.C,
Yeo Vale
W.E.M.C.
Otter Vale
Broadhembury
W.E.M.C.
Dartmouth
W.E.M.C.
W.E.M.C.

Broadhembury
Otter Vale
Otter Vale
Yeo Vale
Broadhembury
Devonport
Torridge
W.E.M.C.
W.E.M.C.
Devonport
Otter Vale
Yeo Vale
Crediton
Crediton
Torridge
W.E.M.C.
Otter Vale
Otter Vale
W.E.M.C.
Taunton
Torridge
Torridge
W.E.M.C.
Yeo Vale
Otter Vale
Otter Vale
Somerton
Torridge
W.E.M.C.
Devonport

W.E.M.C.
W.E.M.C.
Crediton
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Town

Chacewater
Parkstone
Bishopsteignton
Exeter
Chacewater
Taunton
Christow
Christow
Wareham
Holsworthy
Bideford
Upton Pyne
Chudleigh
Plymouth
Tunbridge Wells
Paignton
Lyme Regis
Tiverton
Honiton
‘Totnes
Paignton
Beaworthy

Cullompton
Teignmou h
Teignmouth
Warminster
Cullompton
Plymouth
Westward Ho!
Plymouth
Holsworthy
Okehampton
Penzance
Bridport
Exeter
Exeter
Bideford
Okehampton
Teignmouth
Teignmouth
Okehampton
Taunton
Barnstaple
Northam
Chudleigh
Tunbridge Wells
Backwell
Truro
Dorchester
Torrington
Launceston
Torpoint

Holsworthy
Holsworthy
Exeter
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EVENT 1. UP TO 250cc OPEN - Laps ...
No. . . Name No.” Name
3 D. Paull 46 P, Bellew
9 B. Gage 48 S, Hopper
12- D, C. A. Williams st R. White
14 G, E. Hamlyn 53 J. H. Frodsham
15-“B, R Addems * - 56 R, D. Squire
16 B. I'. Crew 59 P, W. Jeffery
19 R, K. Jeffery 6o R, Jury
22 D, J. Worth 63 M. J. Fey
23 A, Sanford 65 K. J. Jury
24. A, Nankivell 77 T, Heard
27 . L Butt 81 R. Wickens
26 . P, J: Turner go C, V. Anning
' 29 R. Baker 95 A. Clift
37 D. H. Johnson 97 P. K. Tizzard
39 T, F. Baily 124 R, J. Wooldridge
40 T, Edwards 125 B, J. Slee
2 B. Leyman 126 I, Sillifant
43 G. Fricker 127 R, Piper
44 K., F. Veale 333 I'. Littlejohn
45 ~J. W. Bolt °
Heats will be run if necessary
ot O 4 ; ) wp '
1. 82/, 2nd Ko 3d L. dth 220 Sth L. 6t
Time...................
EVENT 2. OVER 250 c¢.c. OPEN Laps /. b
No. Name No. Name
6 P. Hare 51 R, White
7. N. Bird 57 M. G. Squire
8 W. Stokes 62 A. M. Fey
14 G, E. Hamlyn 66 C. A. Griffin
16 B, I. Crew 74 . Hancock
17.. 1. Orchard 727 F. Heard
20 'T. Yeo 79 R. Sandford
21 B. Clements 9o C. V. Anning
34 R, C. Wood o5 A, Clift
39 T. F. Baily 1o L, R. Smale
41° P, J. Leyman 125 B, J. Slee
47 E. H. Bolt 126 F, Sillifant
49 N, Wood
1st. & L. ondféf 3rd 1‘ ..... L 4tho 5th wthd 6th
Tth.....[.) 8th.li.l T'ime

EVENT 3.1 GRADED RIDERSONLY:: “77 77077 Laps s
-*HEAT 1 -, HEAT 2 -

No. Name A ; No. Name

3 D, Paull (W.E.M. C) 8 W. Stokes ‘

6 P. Hare- F 9 B. Gager .. ¥

7 N. Bitd" (W.E.M.C)) 14 G. E. Hamlyn (W.E.M.C})
12 D, C. A. Williams . 15 B. R. Addems (WE MC)
21 B..Clements (W.E.M.C.) 19 R. K. Jelfery

20 T. Yeo 22 D, J. Worth (W.E.M.C.)
23 A, Sanford 24 A, Nank:ivell‘(W.E.M.C.)
26 P, J.. Turner 27 L. Butt L Al
29 R. Baker (W.E.M.C.) 34 R. C. Wood -

39 T. F. Baily (W.E.M.C.) - 37 D. H. Johnson (WE MC)
4o T. Edwards 41 P. J. Leyman

43 G. Fricker 2 B, Leyman

45 J. W. Bolt 44 K. F. Veale

48 S, Hopper (W.E. M c.) 46 P. Bellew

49 N. Woods 47 E. H. Bolt (WE MC)

53 J. H. IFrodsham st R, White

57 M. G..Squire - 56 R. D. Squire .

59 P, W. Jéffery 6o R. Jury (W.E.M. C)

63 M. J. Fey 62 A, M. Fey '

66 C. A. Griffin 65 K.J. Jury (W.E.M.C.) |
77 I*. Heard 74 E. Hancock !
79 R. Sandford (W.E.M.C.) 81 R, Wickens

97 P. K. Tizzard . 9o C. V. Amnjng

110 L. R. Smale 127 R, Piper (W.E.M.C))

126 F. Sillifant (W.E.M.C)) 333 T. Littlejohn

T

Cup to be awarded to Best West of England Member

sth. ).l etht ¥

TIME o




EVENT 4. OVER 250 c.c. OPEN Laps .........
No: Name No. Name
© 6 P, Hare 51 R, White

7 N. Bird 57 M, G. Squire

8 W, Stokes 62 A. M. Fey

14 G, E. Hamlyn 66 C, A. Griffin

16 B, F. Crew 74 E., Hancock

17 D, Orchard 77 F. Heard
20 T. Yeo 79 R. Sandford

21 B. Clements go C. V. Anning
34 R. C. Wood 95 A, Clift
39 T. F. Baily 1170 L, R. Smale
41 P, J. Leyman 125 B, J. Slee
47 E. H. Bolt 126 F, Sillifant
49 N, Wood
Tst.. sl f 2nd. L. 3rd T 4th ... 5th.sdl. f... 6th
Tthld Ja 8th.......... TIMe ..o ‘

EVENT 5. UP TO 350 c.c. OPEN Laps ..M....
No. Name No. Name

3 D. Paull 46 P. Bellew

7 N. Bird 47 E. H. Bolt

8§ W. Stokes 48 S. Hopper

9 B. Gaye st R. White

1z D, C. A. Williams 53 J. H. Frodsham
14 G, E. Hamlyn 56 R, D. Squire

15 B. R. Addems 59 P. W. Jeffery
16 B, F. Crew 6o R. Jury

19 R. K. Jeffery 63 M. J. Fey
21 B, Clements 65 K. J. Jury
22 D. J. Worth 66 C. A. Griffin
23 A. Sanford 74 E. Hancock
24 A. Nankivell 77 F. Heard
26 P, J. Turner 81 R. Wickens
27 L. Butt 9o C. V. Anning
29 R. Baker 95 A, Clift
37 D. H. Johnson 97 P. K. Tizzard
39 T.TF. Baily 124 R. J. Wooldridge
40 T. Edwards ' 125 B. J. Slee
42 B, Leyman 126 I, Sillifant
43 G. Fricker 127 R, Piper
44 K. F. Veale 333 T. Littlejohn
45 J. W. Bolt

Hy Heats will be run if necessary
O
1sthd.....c 2nd /.. 3rd... 4th 5th L4 6th ...
Time

EVENT 6 UNLIMITED OPEN
No. Name

3 D). Paull

6 P. Hare

7 N, Bird

8§ W, Stokes

9 B. Gage

12 D, C. A. Williams
14 G. E, Hamlyn
15 B, R. Addems
16 B, F. Crew

17 D. Orchard

19 R. K. Jeffery
2o T: Yeo

21 B. Clements

22 D, J. Worth

23 A, Sanford .
24 A. Nankivell

26 P, J. Turner
27 L. Butt

29 R, Baker

34 R, C. Wood

37 D. H. Johnson
39 T. I, Baily

qo I, Edwards

41 P.J. Leyman
13 G. Iricker

44 K. F. Veale

45 J. W. Bolt

79
S

90

95

97
110
124
125
120
127

333

Heats will be run if necessary

Name
P. Bellew
E. H. Bolt
S. Hopper
N. Wood
R. White
J. H. Frodsham
R. D. Squire
M. G. Squire
P, W. Jeffery
R. Jury
A. M. Fey
M. G. Fey
K. J. Jury
C. A. Griffin
I2. Hancock
I°. Heard
R. Sandford
R. Wickens
C. V. Anning
A. Clift
. K. Tizzard
1.. R. Smale
R. J. Wooldridge
B. J. Slee
I, Sillifant
R. Piper
1. Littlejohn
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The Teign Press, Printers, Kingsteignton



Eﬂ@@? with the News

and Pictures

SEE THE STARS IN ACTION

in MOTOR CYCLE NEWS

THE ONLY WEEKLY NEWS-
PAPER FOR ALL MOTOR
CYCLISTS EVERYWHERE.

.4

Plus interesting features—
Triple Road Tests, Touring Guides,
Full Fixture List of Forthcoming
Events, Maintenance Articles,
and the widest selection of bargains
in machinery and accessories.

™ ,g

For complete coverage of all
Road Races, Scrambles,
Grass Tracks, Trials and
every other motor cycle
event.
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EVERY WEDNESDAY SIXPENCE
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